



# 2005 Ford Mustang GT


Part# 42381 (Brushed) 42382 (Polished) 42383 (Black) UPPER

## HARDWARE

### OUTSIDE GRILLES

- 4 - 10-24 x 2" Phil Pan Head Screw
- 4 - 10-24 Nuts
- 4 - Washers

### CENTER GRILLE

- 4 - 10-24 x 2" Phil Pan Head Screw
- 4 - 10-24 Nuts
- 4 - Bkt 

After



Before



1 First you will need to remove the core support cover by removing the (6) plastic rivets (shown above in RED).



2 Next remove the splash guard from under the vehicle by removing the (7) stock hex head bolts. Shown above is the splash guard removed.



3 Place the outer grille in place that goes on the outside of the headlight and center. Using a scribe mark the location as shown.



4 Drill a 3/16" hole in the just marked locations.



5 Then attach the grille using 10-24 x 2" phil. pan head bolt, nut and washer. The washer goes on the backside of the plastic grille shell. Repeat steps 3 & 4 for the drivers side.



6 Next place the center Billet Grille in place and center in opening. Next attach by using the supplied Bracket and 10-24 X 2" Phil Pan Head screw & 10-24 nut hardware.

For installation of billet grilles that require cutting of the stock shell, proper tools, knowledge and skill are needed. Carriage Works is not responsible for care & accuracy of the installation, only for Fit & Finish of its products. Use a qualified installer or contact original vendor for references to complete all instructions.

NOTE: Please adjust horizontal blades if irregular. This is the result of shipping and handling outside of Carriage Work's control. Also Carriage Works Inc. recommends applying a high quality automotive wax to maintain the original appearance.